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B.Com Semester End Examination 

BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT-II (GE-5) 
Semester No: IV (CBCS) 

1) All questions are compulsory 
Instructions: 

3) Question numbers 3,4,5 and 6 answer A or B 
4) Answer cach new question on a fresh page. 

2) Question numberl and 2 Answer any four out of six (6) short notes. 

Q.1) Answer any FOUR of the following. 

A. Discuss any Four Features of Capitalist Economy. 
B. Elaborate the concept Industrial Policy Statement, 1956. 

C. Explain in Brief the concept of NITI AAYOG. 
D. Discuss any Four Features of Mixed Economy. 
E. Define RTI and explain why the right to information is important. 

F. Explain in Brief the Environment Protection Act, 1986 

Q.2) Answer any FOUR of the following. 

A. Explain any Four Needs of Foreign Capital 
B. What is Globalization? Explain any 3 benefits of Globalization. 
C. Briefly explain the Concept Privatization. 
D. Explain any 3 Positive impact of Liberalization. 

E. Discuss any 4 Features of Trade/Industry Associations. 

Total No: of pages: 02 

Q.3) A) Discuss in detail about the Monctary and Fiscal Policy. 
OR 

8PE94 

B) Discuss in detail the concept of Make in India. 

10 MAY 20A 

ExamInation 

OR 

Maximum Marks: 80 

F. Briefly Comment on the concept of Goa Chamber of Commerce and Industry (GCCI) 

(4 x4= 16 Marks) 

(4x4= 16 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

0.4) A) What is Consumer Protection Act 1986? Explain any SIX (6) common ways of 
Consumer Exploitation. (12 Marks) 

B) Explain the procedure for obtaining information and what information is not subject to 
disclosure under the Act, 2005. 



Q.5) A) Explain in detail the concept ofMultinational Corporation in India. 
B) Discuss the concept in detail The Ease of Doing Busincss in India. 

OR 

Q.6) A) Explain in detail the Concept tof Local Self Government. 
OR 

B) Explain in detail any Two (2) Environmental Movements in doa. 

(12 Marks) 
(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 
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Total No. of Questions: 06 

Duration: 02 Hrs. 

Instructions: 

SATERPISANI EDUCATION SOCeoAUL.FACULl1s* 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLEE 
Dharbandora-Goa 

B. Com Semester End Examination 

1 All questions are compulsory 

Indian Economy -GE 6 

3 Answer questions 3 to 6 in not more than 400 words 

Q.1 Answer any four of the following 

a) Explain human development index. 

2. Answer sub- questions in question l and 2 in not more than 100 words each. 

b) Briefly write on state of Goa's economy. 
c) Explain per capita income of India. 

Semester No: IV 
CBCS Ordinance 

d) Write on issues of mission women in India. 

e) Write on present state of structural changes of India. 
f) What are the defects of agricultural marketing? 

c) Explain LPG policy. 

Q.2 Answer any four of the following 
a) What is meant by green revolution? 
b) What are the objectives of new industrial policy 1991? 

d) What are the roles of MSME? 
e) List out the components of service sectors. 
f) What are the objectives of WTO? 

Q3 A) Discuss the measures of development and underdevelopment. 
OR 

Q.3 B) Explain present status and ranking of Indian economy. 

Q.4 A) Explain the present state and features of Indian economy. 
OR 

Q.4 B) Explain on occupational structure of India. 

Q.5A) Explicate on planning policy experience in India. 
OR 

Q.5 B) Discuss Indian cconomy on the eve of independence. 

OR 
Q.6 A) Evaluate weakness and achievements of Indian agriculture. 

Q.6 B) Explaín on organized sources of agricultural finance. 

Dherbesdora Goa 

********* 

Exam1atlon 
Total No. of Pages: 01 

Maximum Marks: 80 

(4X4=16 Marks) 

(4X4=16 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 
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Instructions: -
1. 

2. 

3 
4. 
6. 

SATERI PISANI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

7. 

GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLLEGE 
Dharbandora-Goa 

B. Com Semester End Examination, 

Question No.1 is compulsory. 

Accounting for Service Organization_(COC110) 

Answer any three from Q.No. 2 to Q.No. 6 
Figures to the right indicate full marks allotted to each question. 
Start each new question on a fresh page. 
Provide sufficient margin space in the answer book for recording marks 
Working notes and schedules should be a part of the solution. 

Particulars 

Interest on Loan 

Q1. From the following information prepare Profit and Loss Account of CICI Bank Ltd. for the 

year ended 31.03.2022 as per the Banking Companies Regulation Act with the necessary schedules 

Interest on Fixed deposits 

Semester No: IV 

Commission on letter of credit 

Income on Investment 

Locker rent received 

Exchange and brokerage 
Salary to employees 
Interest on Recurring deposit 
Audit fees 

Interest on cash credit 

Taxes and license 

Interest on overdraft facility 

Rent paid 

Sundry expenses 

29 A24 202A 

Total No: of pages: 05 

Maximum Marks: 80 Marks 

Interest on saving bank deposits 

Amount (Rs.) 

(20 Marks) 

3,80,000 

1,75,000 

5,000 

50,000 

15,000 

35,000 

1,50,000 

34,000 

9,000 

1,40,000 

14,000 

60,000 

11,000 

15,000 

87,000 

Shr, Gaanrtr 
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Interest carned on balances held with other bank 

lPostage, telegraphs &ielephone 

b. 

Printing & Stationary 
Salary to manaping director Additional information: 

a. Rebate on bills discounted is Rs, 30,000/ Bad debts to be written ofT Rs.40,000/ C. Provide for taxation Rs. 36,000/ 

with necessary schedules for the ycar ended 31.03.2022. 
Particulars 
Premium received 

V. Thc following figures are taken from the books of lal Marine Insurance Company td. at the 
Cd ol nancial year. You are required to prenare Revenue Account as per the IKDA regulations 

(20 Marks) 

Premium outstanding on 31 March 2022 

Premium paid on reinsurance ceded 

Claims Paid 

Estimated liability in respect of outstanding claims; 

On April 1 2021 

On March 31s 2022 

Interest and dividend (gross) 

Income tax on the above 

Profit on sale of investment 

10.000 

Commission paid 

22.000 

I8.000 

40.000 

Amount (Rs.) 
18,75,000 

1,25,000 

2,28,000 

10,54,000 

1,80,000 

2,25,000 

1,65,000 

49,575 

46,000 

1,94,000 

Expenses of management (includes Rs. 45,000 towards Surveyor's fee and Rs. 65,000 towards 

legal expenses paid for settlement of claims). 

Balance of fund on 1 April 2021 was Rs. 18,50,000 including additional reserve of Rs. 1,80,000. 
Additional Reserve has to be maintained at l10% of net premiums for the year. 

2 



Q. 3 From the following infomation prepare Balance Shect of Dhani Bank I td as on 
31.03.2021 along with the nceessary schedules. 

TesCTVe 

Fquity share capital 
Appropriation to statutory 

Capital reserve 

Particulars 

Saving bank deposit 
Borrowings from RBI 

Cash in hand 
Bills payable 

1. 

Monev at call & short notices 
Investment in shares 

Additional information: 

Overdrafts 

ii. 

Term loans 

ii. 

b. Bills for collection Rs. 2,20,000 

Amount (Rs) 

You are required to; 

10,00,000 
2.00.000 

2,00,000 

remises 

P'articulars 

Statutory resCrve 

Profit and loss balance 
Demand deposits 14.00,000 

12,00,000 Term deposits 

25,00,000 

a. Claims against the banks not acknowledged as debts Rs. 4,80,000 

1S,00,000 Borrowings from other bank 
7,00,000 Inter officc adjustments(Credit) 

22,50,000 Balance with RBI 
22,50,000 Investment in Govt. Securities 
15,00,000 Cash credits 

(20 Marks) 

Amount 

(Rs) 
|),5000) 

5,00000) 

Compute the amount payable or /due to underwriters and 

7.00.000 

12.00.000 
10,00,000 
52,70.000 

Q.4 Sundaram Co. Ltd. issued 20,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each at a premium of 10%. 2,00,000 

of these issues were reserved for promoters and the remaining shares were offered to the public. 

The entire amount being asked for with application. 

7,00.000 

The issue was underwritten by Aman- 65%, Baban-25% and Chandan-10% for an agreed 
commission of 2% of the issue price. Their firm underwriting was as follows; 

Aman- 60,000 shares, Baban-40,000 shares and Chandan-20,000 shares. 

12.70.000 

The undervwriters were to submit unmarked application for shares underwritten firm with full 

application money along with members of the general public. The marked applications were Aman 
2.39,000 shares, Baban-1,15,000 shares and Chandan-21,000 shares. Total unmarked applications 
were 14.00.000 shares. Accounts of the underwriters were promptly settled. 

14.00.000 
17.50,000 

Compute the underwriters for shares assuming benefit of the firm underwriting is not 

given to underwriters. 

Pass necessary journal entries in the books of Sundaram Co. Ltd. relating to underwriting. 

(20 Marks) 
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Q.5 Follon ing is the Trial balanee ol Mumtaj llotel. YoU Are tequired to prepare Tradiny and Proft and Loss Account lor the year ended 31.03.2022 und balance sheet as on that date. 

P'artieulars 
Capital 
Cash at bank 

Apartments 
Meals and refreshment 

Provisions and other purchases Bank interest 

Miscellaneous receipts 
Discount earned 
Sundry suppliers 
Stock 
Kitchen equipment 
Printing and stationery 
Postage and telegranms 
Wages and salaries 
Fuel 

Repairs and renewals 
Restaurant furniture 
Advertising 
Utensils 

Sundry customers 
Drawings 
Bad debts 

Rates 

Land & Building 
Total 

Additional information; 

Amount (Rs) Anount (Rs) 

80,000 

C. Provide for wage and salaries Rs. 8,000 

2,20,000 

20,000 

80,000 

10,000 

9,000 

1,00,000 

19,000 

5,000 

45,000 

10,000 

30,000 

40,000 
30,000 

9000 

3000 
3,00,000 

10,10,000 

(20 marks) 

4,00,000 

2,50,000 

2,90,000 

10,000 

30,000 
6,000 

24,000 

10,10,000 
a. An amount of Rs. 12,000 representing accommodation, Rs. 5,600 and meals Rs. 6.400 to be 

charged to the proprietor. b. An amount of Rs. 24,000 representing accommodation Rs. 6000 and meal Rs. 18000 to be 
charged to staff who are provided with free boarding and lodging. 

4 



.6. Answer any 4 of the following 

a. 

b. 

C. 

d. 

d. Depreciate building by 5%. Kitchen equipment by 10% Restaurant furniture by Rs. 3000. 

e. Utensils were revalued at Rs. 25,000/ 

e. 

Types of deposits accepted by banks from customers 

Firm underwriting 

Reinsurance 

Inter branch adjustments 

Visitors Ledger 

(5 x4-20 marks) 



Roll No: 

Total No. of Questions: 06 

Duration: 02 Hrs. 

Instructions: 
1 All questions are compulsory 

B. Com. Semester End Examination 

FUNDAMENTALS OF INVESTMENTS (CC-12) 

SATER PISANIEDUCATION SOCIETY'S 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

GOA MULTLEACULTY (OLLGE 
Dharbandora-Goa 

3 Answer questions 3 to 6 in not more than 400 words 
2. Answer sub- questions in question I and 2 in not more than I00 words cach. 

4. Figures to the right indicate maximum marks to the question 

1. Answer any Four Questions. 

Semester No: IV 

CBCS Ordinance 

a. Write an explanatory note on Real Estate Investment. 

b. What is the relevance of Price to Earnings Ratio? Explain. 
c. Differentiate between investments Mutual Funds and Stocks. 

e. What is Insider Trading? Exemplify 

a. Intrinsic Value 

d. What do you mean by Portfolio? Explain the concept of it. 

SECTION -I 

2. Write Short Notes on the Following (Any Four) 

Total No. of Pages: (12 

b. Exchange Traded Funds (ETEs) 

c. Technical Analysis 

f. Explain the concept of Systematic Risk & Interest Risk with examples. 

d. Diversification in Investment 

Maximum Marks: 80 

e. Risk & Return Paradox 

f. Bond Pricing 

(4x4 = 16 Marks) 

(4x4 = 16 Marks) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 

(4) 



SECTION - II 

J. A) Who are the key players in capital Market? Explain their roles in detail. 
OR 

^J What do you mean by Stock Market indices? Explain various types of indices in detail 
(Hint: Broad Market indices like NIFTY, SENSEX, and Sectoral indices like Bank Nifty, etc.) 

(12 Marks) 

4. A) What do you mean by a Bond2 Explain its features and also throw some light on variOus types of 

bonds in brief. (12 Marks) 
OR 

X) What are the various kinds of shares one can invest? Explain the features and advantage of it. 

(12 Marks) 

OR 

5. A) What are the various ratios and other parameters would you consider before investing in a company's 
stock? Explain. 

X) Define Risk. What are various kinds of risks? Explain. 

OR 

(12 Marks) 

X) What are the investor protection and awareness measures taken by SEBI? Explain. 

(12 Marks) 

6. A) What is an ideal combination for an effective portfolio? Explain your idea to construct a portfolio 
worth of25 lakhs by managing various assets class and the logic thereof. 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 

(12 Marks) 
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Roll No: 

Total No. of Questions: 0% 

Duration: 2 Hrs. 

Instructions: 

S 

1) All questions are compulsory 

LIRRARY 
Dbarb.,mdota 

B.Com Semester End Examination 

INDIAN ECONOMY (GEO) 
Senmester No: IV (CBCS) 

3) Question numbers 3,4,5 and 6 answer A or B 
4)) Answer cach new question on a fresh page. 

2) Ouestion number I and 2 Answer any four out of six (6) short notes. 

Q.1) Answer any POUR of the following. 
1) Write a Short note on Human Development Index 

3) Explain the Concept Infant Mortality Rate 
4) Elaborate the term Poverty and Unemployment. 

2) What is Economic Development? Give any Three Measures of Development. 

Q.2) Answer any FOUR of the following. 

Q.3) 

1) Write a short note on Capital Market Reform. 

5) Explain the term Inflation with any Two Recent Examples in the Economy. 
6) Explain the term Development and Underdevelopment with examples. 

5) Discuss in brief the concept of Farmers Suicide. 

Q.4) 

Total No: of pags: Examin ation 

2) Explain the concept Nehru-Mahalanobis Model of Economic Growth. 
3) Explain any Three CObjectives behind implementation of Five Year Plan. 
4) Explain the concept Liberalization and Privatization with example. 

6) State any Four (4) Achievements faces by Agricultural Sector in India. 

S.P.ES'S 
8hri Goo Gaonkar Meanrial GOA MULTI-FACUL.IY COLLL 

Dharbandora Go 

Maximum Marks: 80 

A) Elaborate in Detail the Characteristics of an Underdeveloped Country. 
OR 

OR 

18 JUN 2072 

(4 x4= 16) 

B) Explain in Detail the Concept of Denographic Dividend. 

B) Explain in Detail the Concept Economic Growth and Economic Development. 

(4x4= 16) 

(12) 

A) Discuss in detail Concept of the Issue of Missing Women and the Size of Population. (12) 

(12) 

(12) 



Q.5) 
A) Discuss in Detail the Policies for Agricultural and Rural Development. 

OR 

B) Elaborate in detail the concept of New Industrial Policy 1991. 

Q.6) 
A) State and explain in detail the Challenges faced by Agricultural sector in India. 

OR 

(12) 

(12) 

(12) 

B) Discuss in Detail Organized and Unorpanized Source of Finance in Agricultural Sector. 
(12) ) 
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