GMFC LIBRARY



B.Com SEM IV 22-23 Question Papers

Shri, Gopal Gaonkar Memorial GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLEGE

Dharbandora-Goa

Shirt Gongal Senat or Memorial SATERI PISANI EDUCATION SOCIETY 904 MULTI-FACULTY COLLEGE

Roll No:

Total No. of Questions: 06

Total No: of pages: 02

B.Com Semester End Examination

BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT-II (GE-5) Semester No: IV (CBCS)

Duration: 2 Hrs.

Maximum Marks: 80

Instructions:

- 1) All questions are compulsory
- 2) Question number 1 and 2 Answer any four out of six (6) short notes.
- 3) Question numbers 3,4,5 and 6 answer A or B
- 4) Answer each new question on a fresh page.

Q.1) Answer any FOUR of the following.

 $(4 \times 4 = 16 \text{ Marks})$

- A. Discuss any Four Features of Capitalist Economy.
- B. Elaborate the concept Industrial Policy Statement, 1956.
- C. Explain in Brief the concept of NITI AAYOG.
- D. Discuss any Four Features of Mixed Economy.
- E. Define RTI and explain why the right to information is important.
- F. Explain in Brief the Environment Protection Act, 1986

Q.2) Answer any FOUR of the following.

 $(4 \times 4 = 16 \text{ Marks})$

- A. Explain any Four Needs of Foreign Capital
- B. What is Globalization? Explain any 3 benefits of Globalization.
- C. Briefly explain the Concept Privatization.
- D. Explain any 3 Positive impact of Liberalization.
- E. Discuss any 4 Features of Trade/Industry Associations.
- F. Briefly Comment on the concept of Goa Chamber of Commerce and Industry (GCCI)
- Q. 3) A) Discuss in detail about the Monetary and Fiscal Policy.

(12 Marks)

- B) Discuss in detail the concept of Make in India.
- Q.4) A) What is Consumer Protection Act 1986? Explain any SIX (6) common ways of (12 Marks) Consumer Exploitation.

OR

B) Explain the procedure for obtaining information and what information is not subject to disclosure under the Act, 2005.

Q.5) A) Explain in detail the concept of Multinational Corporation in India.

OR

B) Discuss the concept in detail The Ease of Doing Business in India.

(12 Marks)

(12 Marks)

S P.E.3 a

Send Godal Godant Se soriel

COA MULTI - PACULTY COLLEGE

Charlengore God

Q.6) A) Explain in detail the Concept of Local Self Government.

OR

B) Explain in detail any Two (2) Environmental Movements in Goa.

(12 Marks)

SATERI PISANI EDUCATION SOCIAL Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLEGE

Dharbandora-Goa

Roll No: _____

Total No. of Questions: 06

PLE S'S

PLE

B. Com Semester End Examination

Indian Economy - GE 6
Semester No: IV

CBCS Ordinance

Duration: 02 Hrs.

Maximum Marks: 80

Instructions:

- 1 All questions are compulsory
- 2. Answer sub- questions in question 1 and 2 in not more than 100 words each.
- 3 Answer questions 3 to 6 in not more than 400 words

Q.1 Answer any four of the following

(4X4=16 Marks)

- a) Explain human development index.
- b) Briefly write on state of Goa's economy.
- c) Explain per capita income of India.
- d) Write on issues of mission women in India.
- e) Write on present state of structural changes of India.
- f) What are the defects of agricultural marketing?

Q.2 Answer any four of the following

(4X4=16 Marks)

- a) What is meant by green revolution?
- b) What are the objectives of new industrial policy 1991?
- c) Explain LPG policy.
- d) What are the roles of MSME?
- e) List out the components of service sectors.
- f) What are the objectives of WTO?

Q.3 A) Discuss	the measures of deve	lopment and	underdevelopment.	(12 Marks)
----------------	----------------------	-------------	-------------------	------------

OR

Q.3 B) Explain present status and ranking of Indian economy. (12 Marks)

Q.4 A) Explain the present state and features of Indian economy. (12 Marks)

OR

Q.4 B) Explain on occupational structure of India. (12 Marks)

Q.5 A) Explicate on planning policy experience in India. (12 Marks)

OR

Q.5 B) Discuss Indian economy on the eve of independence. (12 Marks)

Q.6 A) Evaluate weakness and achievements of Indian agriculture. (12 Marks)

OR

Q.6 B) Explain on organized sources of agricultural finance. (12 Marks)

SATERI PISANI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLEGE

Dharbandora-Goa

2 9 APR 2023

Roll No:____

Total No: of Questions: 06

Total No: of pages: 05

B. Com Semester End Examination,

Accounting for Service Organization (COC110)

Semester No: IV

Duration: 02 Hrs.

Maximum Marks: 80 Marks

Instructions: -

- 1. Question No.1 is compulsory.
- 2. Answer any three from Q.No. 2 to Q.No. 6
- 3. Figures to the right indicate full marks allotted to each question.
- 4. Start each new question on a fresh page.
- 6. Provide sufficient margin space in the answer book for recording marks
- 7. Working notes and schedules should be a part of the solution.

Q.1. From the following information prepare Profit and Loss Account of CICI Bank Ltd. for the year ended 31.03.2022 as per the Banking Companies Regulation Act with the necessary schedules

(20 Marks)

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
Interest on Loan	3,80,000
Interest on Fixed deposits	1,75,000
Commission on letter of credit	5,000
Income on Investment	50,000
Locker rent received	15,000
Exchange and brokerage	35,000
Salary to employees	1,50,000
Interest on Recurring deposit	34,000
Audit fees	9,000
Interest on cash credit	1,40,000
Taxes and license	14,000
Interest on overdraft facility	60,000
Rent paid	11,000
Sundry expenses	15,000
Interest on saving bank deposits	87,000



Interest earned on balances held with other bank	10,000
Postage, telegraphs &telephone	22,000
Printing & Stationary	18,000
Salary to managing director	40,000

Additional information:

- a. Rebate on bills discounted is Rs. 30,000/-
- b. Bad debts to be written off Rs.40,000/-
- c. Provide for taxation Rs. 36,000/-

Q. 2. The following figures are taken from the books of Jal Marine Insurance Company Ltd. at the end of financial year. You are required to prepare Revenue Account as per the IRDA regulations with necessary schedules for the year ended 31.03.2022. (20 Marks)

5 year chided 51.05.2022.	(20
Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
Premium received	18,75,000
Premium outstanding on 31st March 2022	1,25,000
Premium paid on reinsurance ceded	2,28,000
Claims Paid	10,54,000
Estimated liability in respect of outstanding claims;	
On April 1st 2021	1,80,000
On March 31st 2022	2,25,000
Interest and dividend (gross)	1,65,000
Income tax on the above	49,575
Profit on sale of investment	46,000
Commission paid	1,94,000

Expenses of management (includes Rs. 45,000 towards Surveyor's fee and Rs. 65,000 towards legal expenses paid for settlement of claims).

Balance of fund on 1st April 2021 was Rs. 18,50,000 including additional reserve of Rs. 1,80,000. Additional Reserve has to be maintained at 10% of net premiums for the year.

Q. 3 From the following information prepare Balance Sheet of Dhani Bank Ltd as on 31.03.2021 along with the necessary schedules. (20 Marks)

Particulars	Amount (Rs)	Particulars	Amount (Rs)
Equity share capital	10,00,000	Premises	12,50,000
Appropriation to statutory reserve	2,00,000	Statutory reserve	5,00,000
Capital reserve	2,00,000	Profit and loss balance	7,00.000
Saving bank deposit	14,00,000	Demand deposits	12,00,000
Borrowings from RBI	12,00,000	Term deposits	10,00,000
Bills payable	15,00,000	Borrowings from other bank	52,70,000
Cash in hand	7,00,000	Inter office adjustments(Credit)	7,00,000
Money at call & short notices	22,50,000	Balance with RBI	12,70,000
Investment in shares	22,50,000	Investment in Govt. Securities	14,00,000
Overdrafts	15,00,000	Cash credits	17,50,000
Term loans	25,00,000		

Additional information:

- a. Claims against the banks not acknowledged as debts Rs. 4,80,000
- b. Bills for collection Rs. 2,20,000
- **Q.4** Sundaram Co. Ltd. issued 20,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each at a premium of 10%. 2,00,000 of these issues were reserved for promoters and the remaining shares were offered to the public. The entire amount being asked for with application.

The issue was underwritten by Aman- 65%, Baban-25% and Chandan-10% for an agreed commission of 2% of the issue price. Their firm underwriting was as follows;

Aman- 60,000 shares, Baban-40,000 shares and Chandan-20,000 shares.

The underwriters were to submit unmarked application for shares underwritten firm with full application money along with members of the general public. The marked applications were Aman-2,39,000 shares, Baban-1,15,000 shares and Chandan-21,000 shares. Total unmarked applications were 14,00,000 shares. Accounts of the underwriters were promptly settled.

You are required to;

- i. Compute the underwriters for shares assuming benefit of the firm underwriting is not given to underwriters.
- ii. Compute the amount payable or /due to underwriters and
- iii. Pass necessary journal entries in the books of Sundaram Co. Ltd. relating to underwriting.

(20 Marks)

Q.5 Following is the Trial balance of Mumtaj Hotel. You are required to prepare Trading and $p_{r_0r_0}$ and Loss Account for the year ended 31.03.2022 and balance sheet as on that date.

 $(20 \text{ } \text{mark}_{8)}$

Particulars	A 4 (Da)	(2
Capital	Amount (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
Cash at bank		4,00,000
Apartments	80,000	
Meals and refreshment		2,50,000
Provisions - I -		2,90,000
Provisions and other purchases Bank interest	2,20,000	
		10,000
Miscellaneous receipts		30,000
Discount earned		6,000
Sundry suppliers		
Stock	20,000	24,000
Kitchen equipment		
Printing and stationery	80,000	
Postage and telegrams	10,000	
Wages and salaries	9,000	
Fuel	1,00,000	
Repairs and renewals	19,000	
Restaurant furniture	5,000	
Advertising	45,000	
Utensils	10,000	
Sundry customers	30,000	
Drawings	40,000	
Bad debts	30,000	
Rates	9000	
Land & Building	3000	
Total	3,00,000	
information;	10,10,000	10,10,000

Additional information;

- a. An amount of Rs. 12,000 representing accommodation, Rs. 5,600 and meals Rs. 6,400 to be
- b. An amount of Rs. 24,000 representing accommodation Rs. 6000 and meal Rs. 18000 to be charged to staff who are provided with free boarding and lodging. c. Provide for wage and salaries Rs. 8,000

- d. Depreciate building by 5%. Kitchen equipment by 10% Restaurant furniture by Rs. 3000.
- e. Utensils were revalued at Rs. 25,000/-

.6. Answer any 4 of the following

(5 x4=20 marks)

- a. Types of deposits accepted by banks from customers
- b. Firm underwriting
- c. Reinsurance
- d. Inter branch adjustments
- e. Visitors Ledger

27 APR 2727

SATERI PISANI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S Shri, Gopal Gaonkar Memorial GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLEGE Dharbandora-Goa

Roll No:

Total No. of Questions: 06

Total No. of Pages: 02.

B. Com. Semester End Examination FUNDAMENTALS OF INVESTMENTS (CC-12)

Semester No: IV CBCS Ordinance

Duration: 02 Hrs.

Maximum Marks: 80

Instructions:

- 1 All questions are compulsory
- 2. Answer sub- questions in question 1 and 2 in not more than 100 words each.
- 3 Answer questions 3 to 6 in not more than 400 words
- 4. Figures to the right indicate maximum marks to the question

SECTION - I

1.	Answe	r any Four Questions.	$(4\times4=16 \text{ Marks})$
	a.	Write an explanatory note on Real Estate Investment.	. (4)
	b.	What is the relevance of Price to Earnings Ratio? Explain.	(4)
	c.	Differentiate between investments in Mutual Funds and Stocks.	(4)
	d.	What do you mean by Portfolio? Explain the concept of it.	(4)
	e.	What is Insider Trading? Exemplify	(4)
	f.	Explain the concept of Systematic Risk & Interest Risk with exa	mples. (4)
2.	Write	Short Notes on the Following (Any Four) (4×4	4 = 16 Marks)
	a.	Intrinsic Value	(4)
	b.	Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs)	(4)
	c.	Technical Analysis	(4)
	d.	Diversification in Investment	(4
	e.	Risk & Return Paradox	
	f.	Bond Pricing	. (4

SECTION - II

3. A) Who are the key players in capital Market? Explain their roles in detail.

(12 Marks)

OR

X) What do you mean by Stock Market indices? Explain various types of indices in detail (Hint: Broad Market indices like NIFTY, SENSEX, and Sectoral indices like Bank Nifty, etc.)

(12 Marks)

4. A) What do you mean by a Bond? Explain its features and also throw some light on various types of bonds in brief. (12 Marks)

OR

X) What are the various kinds of shares one can invest? Explain the features and advantage of it.

(12 Marks)

5. A) What are the various ratios and other parameters would you consider before investing in a company's stock? Explain. (12 Marks)

OR

X) Define Risk. What are various kinds of risks? Explain.

(12 Marks)

6. A) What is an ideal combination for an effective portfolio? Explain your idea to construct a portfolio worth of ₹25 lakhs by managing various assets class and the logic thereof.

(12 Marks)

OR

X) What are the investor protection and awareness measures taken by SEBI? Explain.

(12 Marks)



S.P.E.S's

Shri Gopal Gaankar Memorial

GOA MULTI - FACULTY COLLEGE

Dharbandora Goa

1 A JUN 2022

Roll No:

Total No. of Questions: 06

Total No: of pag

Examination

B.Com Semester End Examination

INDIAN ECONOMY (GE6) Semester No: IV (CBCS)

Duration: 2 Hrs.

Maximum Marks: 80

Instructions:

- 1) All questions are compulsory
- 2) Question number 1 and 2 Answer any four out of six (6) short notes.
- 3) Question numbers 3,4,5 and 6 answer A or B
- 4) Answer each new question on a fresh page.

Q.1) Answer any FOUR of the following.

 $(4 \times 4 = 16)$

- 1) Write a Short note on Human Development Index
- 2) What is Economic Development? Give any Three Measures of Development.
- 3) Explain the Concept Infant Mortality Rate
- 4) Elaborate the term Poverty and Unemployment.
- 5) Explain the term Inflation with any Two Recent Examples in the Economy.
- 6) Explain the term Development and Underdevelopment with examples.

Q.2) Answer any **FOUR** of the following.

 $(4 \times 4 = 16)$

- 1) Write a short note on Capital Market Reform.
- 2) Explain the concept Nehru-Mahalanobis Model of Economic Growth.
- 3) Explain any Three Objectives behind implementation of Five Year Plan.
- 4) Explain the concept Liberalization and Privatization with example.
- 5) Discuss in brief the concept of Farmers Suicide.
- 6) State any Four (4) Achievements faces by Agricultural Sector in India.

Q.3)

A) Elaborate in Detail the Characteristics of an Underdeveloped Country. (12)

OR

B) Explain in Detail the Concept Economic Growth and Economic Development. (12)

Q.4

A) Discuss in detail Concept of the Issue of Missing Women and the Size of Population. (12)

OR

B) Explain in Detail the Concept of Demographic Dividend. (12)

Q.5) A) Discuss in Detail the Policies for Agricultural and Rural Development.	(
OR B) Elaborate in detail the concept of New Industrial Policy 1991.	,
Q.6) A) State and explain in detail the Challenges faced by Agricultural sector in India.	
OR B) Discuss in Detail Organized and Unorganized Source of Finance in Agricultural S	Sector (

.

.